JCCI Annual Dinner (Past Key Persons)

JCCI ANNUAL DINNER GALA

\Dinner Chairman\

2017 Hideki Kunugi SVP, The Americas & General Manager, New York,
All Nippon Airways Co., Ltd.

2016 Tsutomu Yoshida President & CEO, IHI Inc.

2015 Kazuhiro Gomi President & CEO, NTT America, Inc.

2014  Yoshimi Inaba Executive Chairman, Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.

2013  Toshiya Hasegawa Co-CEO, Nomura Holdings America, Inc.

2012 Katsumi Hatao Chief Executive, Headquarter for the Americas
The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.

2011 Takashi Hatchoji Chairman, Hitachi America, Ltd.

2010 Yoroku Adachi President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc.

2009  Nobuhiko Ikura President & CEO, Nippon Steel U.S.A., Inc.

2008  Shigeru Hayakawa President & COO, Toyota Motor North America, Inc.

2007 Hideki Komiyama EVP, Sony Corporation; Chairman, Sony Electronics Inc.

2006 Hideyuki Takahashi President & CEO, Nomura Holdings America, Inc.

2005 Hideaki Otaka President & CEO, Toyota Motor North America

2004  Kinya Uchida President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc.

2003 Hideaki Iwatani Chairman & CEO, Matsushita Electric Corporation of America

2002  Fujio Nishida President & COOQO, Sony Electronics Inc.

2001 Toshiaki Taguchi President & CEO, Toyota Motor North America, Inc.

2000 Richard S. Fuld, Jr. Chairman & CEO, Lehman Brothers

1999 Richard L. Huber President, Chairman & CEO, Aetna Inc.

1998 Henry B. Schacht Former Chairman & CEO, Lucent Technologies

1997 E. Gerald Corrigan Managing Director, Goldman Sachs & Co., Former President &
CEO, Federal Reserve Bank of New York

1996 Michael S. Ovitz President, The Walt Disney Company

1995 Malcom S. Forbes Jr. President & CEO, Forbes Inc.

1994 Gerald M. Levin Chairman & CEO, Time Warner Inc.

1993 James D. Wolfensohn President & CEO, James Wolfensohn Inc.

1992 Richard A. Voell President & CEO, The Rockefeller Group

1991  John F. McGillicuddy Chairman & CEO, Manufacturers Hanover Corp.

1990 Frank J. Tasco Chairman of the Board & CEO, Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc.

1989 John F. Akers Chairman of the Board, IBM Corporation

1988 Paul A. Volker Chairman, James D. Wolfensohn Inc., Former Chairman of the
Federal Reserve System

1987  James D. Robinson Il1 Chairman & CEO, American Express Company

1986 Robert A. Beck Chairman Emeritus, Prudential Life Insurance Co. of America

1985 Edmund T. Pratt, Jr. Chairman & CEO, Pfizer Inc.
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\Dinner Co-Chairman\

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

1985

Edwin Conway
Jim Rosenthal
Carmine Di Sibio
Robert F. Arning
Alan MacDonald
Doug Peterson
Steve Forbes
Richard M. Smith
Tim Andree

Mark A. Emkes
Ann S. Moore
Stephen R. Volk
Ramani Ayer
Thomas J. Donohue
Sir Deryck Maughan
Edward H. Meyer
John S. Reed
Robert G. Scott
Atsushi Yoshikawa
Jiro Murase
Teruaki Aoki
Takeshi Nagaya
Haruo Murase
Hiroshi Suetsugu
Koichiro Hayashi
Masaaki Morita

Hideharu Takemoto
Teiken Akizuki
Tadao Taguchi
Tamotsu Yamaguchi
Tsuneo Tanaka
Sadahei Kusumoto
Tamotsu Yamaguchi

Kenji Tamiya
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Global Head of Institutional Business, BlackRock
COO, Morgan Stanley

Global Managing Partner, EY

Vice Chair, KPMG LLP

Vice Chairman, Citibank

President & CEO, Standard & Poor’s

Chairman and Editor-in-Chief, Forbes

Chairman, Newsweek

CEO, Dentsu Network West

Chairman & CEO, Bridgestone Americas Holding
Chairman & CEO, Time Inc.

Vice Chairman, Citigroup Inc.

Chairman, President & CEO, The Hartford

President & CEO, US Chamber of Commerce
Former Chairman & CEO, Citigroup International
Chairman, President & CEO, Grey Global Group, Inc.
Retired Chairman, Citigroup, Inc.

President & COO, Morgan Stanley

President & CEO, Nomura Holding America, Inc.
Managing Partner, Bingham Dana Murase
President & COO, Sony Electronics Inc.

President, Toyota Motor Corporate Services of North America

President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc.
President & CEO, Nippon Steel USA, Inc.
President & CEO, NTT America

Chairman, President & CEO, Sony Life Insurance Co., Ltd.,

Chairman, Sony USA Foundation, Inc.

President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc.

President & CEO, Nippon Steel, USA, Inc,
Chairman & CEO, Toshiba America, Inc.

Deputy President, The Bank of Tokyo, Ltd., Japan
President & CEO, Hitachi America, Ltd.
President & CEO, Minolta Corp.

Resident Managing Director for the Americas, The Bank of

Tokyo, Ltd.
Chairman & CEO, Sony Corp. America
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\Keynote Speaked

2017 Simon Winchester
2016 Raymond Conner
2015 Alan Gilbert

2014 Daniel P. Amos
2013 lan Bremmer

2012 Tom Glocer

2011 John V. Roos

2010 <None>

2009 Daniel K. Inouye
2008 Chris Matthews
2007 Harold McGraw III
2006 Richard Lee Armitage
2005 Howard H. Baker
2004 Rudolph W. Giuliani
2003  William H. Donaldson
2002 Gordon M. Bethune
2001 Samuel R. Berger
2000 Carleton S. Fiorina
1999  Winston Lord

1998 Dan Rather

1997 Mortimer B. Zuckerman
1996 Michael H. Jordan
1995 John F. Smith, Jr.
1994 Donald V. Fites
1993  Joseph T. Gorman
1992 Paul A. Allaire

1991 Robert E. Allen
1990 Peter G. Peterson
1989  William A. Schreyer
1988  Setsuya Tabuchi
1987  Eiji Toyoda

1986 Akio Morita

1985  Yoshihiro Inayama
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Author & Journalist

President & CEO, Boeing Commercial Airplanes
Music Director, New York Philharmonic
Chairman & CEO, Aflac

President, Eurasia Group

Former CEO, Thompson Reuters

U.S. Ambassador to Japan

U.S. Senator / Chairman, Senate Appropriations Committee

TV Host of Hardball with Chris Matthews, MSNBC

Chairman, President & CEO, The McGraw-Hill Company

Former US Deputy Secretary of State, President of Armitage
International

Former US Ambassador to Japan and Chief of Staff to President
Ronald Reagan, Senior Counsel at Baker, Donelson, Bearman,
Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC

Former New York City Mayor, Chairman & CEO, Giuliani Partners
Chairman, Securities and Exchange Commission of the United States
Chairman & Chief Executive Officer, Continental Airlines, Inc.
Chairman, Stonebridge International LLC (Former National Security
Advisor)

President & CEO, Hewlett-Packard Company

Former U.S. Ambassador to China

Anchor & Managing Editor, CBS Evening News

Chairman & Editor-in-Chief, U.S. News & World Report

Chairman & CEO, Westinghouse Electric Corporation

CEO & President, General Motors Corporation

Chairman & CEO, Caterpillar Inc.

Chairman & CEO, TRW Inc.

Chairman of BOD & CEO, Xerox Corp.

Chairman & CEO, AT&T

Chairman, The Blackstone Group

Chairman & CEO, Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc

Chairman, The Nomura Securities Co., Ltd., Japan

Chairman, Toyota Motor Corp., Japan

Chairman & CEO & Co-Founder, Sony Corp., Japan

Chairman, Keidanren
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\Eagle on the World Award Recipients\

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003
2002

2001

2000

1999

1998
1997

Placido Domingo
Ei-ichi Negishi
David Rockefeller
Irene Hirano Inouye
Ryuichi Sakamoto
J. Thomas Schieffer
Shuji Nakamura
David Bouley

Kent E. Calder

Koichi Wakata

Late Daniel Inouye
John V. Roos

Hideki Matsui

Gerald L. Curtis
Cyndi Lauper
Admiral Patrick M. Walsh
Taylor Anderson
IsraAlID

Hugh Patrick

Ken Watanabe

Charles O. Holliday, Jr.
Hideo Nomo

John D. Rockefeller IV
Yuzaburo Mogi

Nancy Kassebaum Baker
Yotaro Kobayashi
Bobby Valentine
Soichi Noguchi
Norman Y. Mineta
Yoshio Taniguchi
Yasuhiro Nakasone
John C. Whitehead
Henry A. Kissinger
John F. Smith, Jr.
Toshiko Akiyoshi
Walter F. Mondale
Seiji Ozawa

Joseph S. Nye, Jr.

KONISHIKI
Akio Morita

Paul A. Volcker
Katharine Graham
William J. Perry

Opera Singer & Conductor

Scientist & Professor

Philanthropist & Business leader (Commemorative Award)
President, US-Japan Council

Academy Award-winning Musician & Composer

Former U.S. Ambassador to Japan

Scientist and Inventor

Chef and Restaurateur

Director, Edwin O. Reischauer Center for East Asian Studies,
Director of Japan Studies / Johns Hopkins University

JAXA Astronaut

U.S. Senator (Special Lifetime Achievement Award)
Former U.S. Ambassador to Japan

Professional Baseball Player

Professor, Columbia University

Recording Artist

Commander, U.S. Pacific Fleet

Formerly JET Program Teacher (Special Luminary Award)
Humanitarian NGO (Special Luminary Award)

Professor, Columbia University

Actor

Chairman of the Board, DuPont

Former Major League Baseball Player, Coach of Orix Blue Wave
U.S. Senator

Chairman & CEO, Kikkoman Corporation

Former U.S. Senator

Chief Corporate Advisor, Fuji-Xerox Co., Ltd.

Former NY Mets Manager, Manager of Chiba Lotte Marines
Astronaut

US Secretary of Transportation

Architect of the New Museum of Modern Art

Japan’s Former Prime Minister

Chairman, Lower Manhattan Development Corporation
Former Secretary of State and Nobel Prize Laureat

Chairman, General Motors Corporation

Pianist, Composer, Arranger and Bandleader

Partner, Dorsey & Whitney LLP (Former Vice President)
Music Director of the Boston Symphony Orchestra

Dean of Harvard’s John F. Kennedy School of Government and
Former Assistant Secretary of Defense for International Affairs
Former Champion Sumo Wrestler

Founder, Sony Corporation

Former Chairman of the U.S. Federal Reserve System
Former Publisher, The Washington Post

Former US Secretary of Defense
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\Eagle on the World Award Recipients\

1996

1995

1994

1993
1992

1991

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985

Chiaki Mukai

Paul Samuelson
Sadako Ogata
Thomas S. Foley

J. William Fulbright
Yusashi Akashi

David Rockefeller
Dr. Donald Keene

Cyrus R. Vance

Arnold Palmer

George P. Shultz

Mike Mansfield

Dr. W. Edwards Deming
Edwin O. Reischauer
Robert S. Ingersoll

Astronaut, National Space Development Agency of Japan

Institute Professor Emeritus, Massachusetts Institute of Technology
United Nations High Commission for Refugees, United Nations
Former Speaker of the US House & Member of US Congress
Former US Senator

United Nations” Special Representative for the former

Yugoslavia

Chairman, Rockefeller Group, Inc.

University Professor Emeritus & Shincho Professor of Japanese
Literature Emeritus, Columbia University

Senior Partner, Simpson Thacher & Bartlett, and Former US
Secretary of State

Legendary Golf Great, Humanitarian & Philanthropist

Former US Secretary of State

Former US Ambassador to Japan

Academic, Writer, Economist and Business Management Philospher
Former US Ambassador to Japan

Former US Ambassador to Japan

Japanese Chamber of Commerce and Industry of New York, Inc.
145 West 57t Street, New York, NY 10019

TEL (212) 246-8001 FAX (212) 246-8002 E-mail www. jcciny.org



