Dinner Chairman

2017	Hideki Kunugi	SVP, The Americas & General Manager, New York, All Nippon Airways Co., Ltd.
2016	Tsutomu Yoshida	President & CEO, IHI Inc.
2015	Kazuhiro Gomi	President & CEO, NTT America, Inc.
2013	Yoshimi Inaba	Executive Chairman, Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.
2014	Toshiya Hasegawa	Co-CEO, Nomura Holdings America, Inc.
2013	Katsumi Hatao	Chief Executive, Headquarter for the Americas
2012	Katsuiii Hatao	The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.
2011	Takashi Hatchoji	Chairman, Hitachi America, Ltd.
2011	Yoroku Adachi	President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc.
2009	Nobuhiko Ikura	President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc. President & CEO, Nippon Steel U.S.A., Inc.
2009	Shigeru Hayakawa	President & COO, Toyota Motor North America, Inc.
2003	Hideki Komiyama	EVP, Sony Corporation; Chairman, Sony Electronics Inc.
2007	Hideyuki Takahashi	President & CEO, Nomura Holdings America, Inc.
2005	Hideaki Otaka	
2003	Kinya Uchida	President & CEO, Toyota Motor North America
2004	Hideaki Iwatani	President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc. Chairman & CEO, Mataushita Flactuia Comparation of America
2003		Chairman & CEO, Matsushita Electric Corporation of America
	Fujio Nishida	President & COO, Sony Electronics Inc.
2001	Toshiaki Taguchi	President & CEO, Toyota Motor North America, Inc.
2000	Richard S. Fuld, Jr.	Chairman & CEO, Lehman Brothers
1999	Richard L. Huber	President, Chairman & CEO, Aetna Inc.
1998	Henry B. Schacht	Former Chairman & CEO, Lucent Technologies
1997	E. Gerald Corrigan	Managing Director, Goldman Sachs & Co., Former President & CEO, Federal Reserve Bank of New York
1996	Michael S. Ovitz	President, The Walt Disney Company
1995	Malcom S. Forbes Jr.	President & CEO, Forbes Inc.
1994	Gerald M. Levin	Chairman & CEO, Time Warner Inc.
1993	James D. Wolfensohn	President & CEO, James Wolfensohn Inc.
1992	Richard A. Voell	President & CEO, The Rockefeller Group
1991	John F. McGillicuddy	Chairman & CEO, Manufacturers Hanover Corp.
1990	Frank J. Tasco	Chairman of the Board & CEO, Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc.
1989	John F. Akers	Chairman of the Board, IBM Corporation
1988	Paul A. Volker	Chairman, James D. Wolfensohn Inc., Former Chairman of the
		Federal Reserve System
1987	James D. Robinson III	Chairman & CEO, American Express Company
1986	Robert A. Beck	Chairman Emeritus, Prudential Life Insurance Co. of America
1985	Edmund T. Pratt, Jr.	Chairman & CEO, Pfizer Inc.

Dinner Co-Chairman

2017	Edwin Conway	Global Head of Institutional Business, BlackRock
2016	Jim Rosenthal	COO, Morgan Stanley
2015	Carmine Di Sibio	Global Managing Partner, EY
2014	Robert F. Arning	Vice Chair, KPMG LLP
2013	Alan MacDonald	Vice Chairman, Citibank
2012	Doug Peterson	President & CEO, Standard & Poorøs
2011	Steve Forbes	Chairman and Editor-in-Chief, Forbes
2010	Richard M. Smith	Chairman, Newsweek
	Tim Andree	CEO, Dentsu Network West
2009	Mark A. Emkes	Chairman & CEO, Bridgestone Americas Holding
2008	Ann S. Moore	Chairman & CEO, Time Inc.
2007	Stephen R. Volk	Vice Chairman, Citigroup Inc.
2006	Ramani Ayer	Chairman, President & CEO, The Hartford
2005	Thomas J. Donohue	President & CEO, US Chamber of Commerce
2004	Sir Deryck Maughan	Former Chairman & CEO, Citigroup International
2003	Edward H. Meyer	Chairman, President & CEO, Grey Global Group, Inc.
2002	John S. Reed	Retired Chairman, Citigroup, Inc.
2001	Robert G. Scott	President & COO, Morgan Stanley
2000	Atsushi Yoshikawa	President & CEO, Nomura Holding America, Inc.
1999	Jiro Murase	Managing Partner, Bingham Dana Murase
1998	Teruaki Aoki	President & COO, Sony Electronics Inc.
1997	Takeshi Nagaya	President, Toyota Motor Corporate Services of North America
1996	Haruo Murase	President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc.
1995	Hiroshi Suetsugu	President & CEO, Nippon Steel USA, Inc.
1994	Koichiro Hayashi	President & CEO, NTT America
1993	Masaaki Morita	Chairman, President & CEO, Sony Life Insurance Co., Ltd.,
		Chairman, Sony USA Foundation, Inc.
1992	Hideharu Takemoto	President & CEO, Canon USA, Inc.
1991	Teiken Akizuki	President & CEO, Nippon Steel, USA, Inc,
1990	Tadao Taguchi	Chairman & CEO, Toshiba America, Inc.
1989	Tamotsu Yamaguchi	Deputy President, The Bank of Tokyo, Ltd., Japan
1988	Tsuneo Tanaka	President & CEO, Hitachi America, Ltd.
1987	Sadahei Kusumoto	President & CEO, Minolta Corp.
1986	Tamotsu Yamaguchi	Resident Managing Director for the Americas, The Bank of
		Tokyo, Ltd.
1985	Kenji Tamiya	Chairman & CEO, Sony Corp. America

Keynote Speaker

2017	Simon Winchester	Author & Journalist
2016	Raymond Conner	President & CEO, Boeing Commercial Airplanes
2015	Alan Gilbert	Music Director, New York Philharmonic
2014	Daniel P. Amos	Chairman & CEO, Aflac
2013	Ian Bremmer	President, Eurasia Group
2012	Tom Glocer	Former CEO, Thompson Reuters
2011	John V. Roos	U.S. Ambassador to Japan
2010	<none></none>	•
2009	Daniel K. Inouye	U.S. Senator / Chairman, Senate Appropriations Committee
2008	Chris Matthews	TV Host of Hardball with Chris Matthews, MSNBC
2007	Harold McGraw III	Chairman, President & CEO, The McGraw-Hill Company
2006	Richard Lee Armitage	Former US Deputy Secretary of State, President of Armitage International
2005	Howard H. Baker	Former US Ambassador to Japan and Chief of Staff to President
		Ronald Reagan, Senior Counsel at Baker, Donelson, Bearman,
		Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC
2004	Rudolph W. Giuliani	Former New York City Mayor, Chairman & CEO, Giuliani Partners
2003	William H. Donaldson	Chairman, Securities and Exchange Commission of the United States
2002	Gordon M. Bethune	Chairman & Chief Executive Officer, Continental Airlines, Inc.
2001	Samuel R. Berger	Chairman, Stonebridge International LLC (Former National Security
		Advisor)
2000	Carleton S. Fiorina	President & CEO, Hewlett-Packard Company
1999	Winston Lord	Former U.S. Ambassador to China
1998	Dan Rather	Anchor & Managing Editor, CBS Evening News
1997	Mortimer B. Zuckerman	Chairman & Editor-in-Chief, U.S. News & World Report
1996	Michael H. Jordan	Chairman & CEO, Westinghouse Electric Corporation
1995	John F. Smith, Jr.	CEO & President, General Motors Corporation
1994	Donald V. Fites	Chairman & CEO, Caterpillar Inc.
1993	Joseph T. Gorman	Chairman & CEO, TRW Inc.
1992	Paul A. Allaire	Chairman of BOD & CEO, Xerox Corp.
1991	Robert E. Allen	Chairman & CEO, AT&T
1990	Peter G. Peterson	Chairman, The Blackstone Group
1989	William A. Schreyer	Chairman & CEO, Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc
1988	Setsuya Tabuchi	Chairman, The Nomura Securities Co., Ltd., Japan
1987	Eiji Toyoda	Chairman, Toyota Motor Corp., Japan
1986	Akio Morita	Chairman & CEO & Co-Founder, Sony Corp., Japan
1985	Yoshihiro Inayama	Chairman, Keidanren

Eagle on the World Award Recipients

2017	Placido Domingo Ei-ichi Negishi David Rockefeller	Opera Singer & Conductor Scientist & Professor Philanthropist & Business leader (Commemorative Award)
2016	Irene Hirano Inouye	President, US-Japan Council
	Ryuichi Sakamoto	Academy Award-winning Musician & Composer
2015	J. Thomas Schieffer	Former U.S. Ambassador to Japan
	Shuji Nakamura	Scientist and Inventor
2014	David Bouley	Chef and Restaurateur
	Kent E. Calder	Director, Edwin O. Reischauer Center for East Asian Studies,
		Director of Japan Studies / Johns Hopkins University
	Koichi Wakata	JAXA Astronaut
2013	Late Daniel Inouye	U.S. Senator (Special Lifetime Achievement Award)
	John V. Roos	Former U.S. Ambassador to Japan
	Hideki Matsui	Professional Baseball Player
2012	Gerald L. Curtis	Professor, Columbia University
	Cyndi Lauper	Recording Artist
2011	Admiral Patrick M. Walsh	Commander, U.S. Pacific Fleet
	Taylor Anderson	Formerly JET Program Teacher (Special Luminary Award)
	IsraAID	Humanitarian NGO (Special Luminary Award)
2010	Hugh Patrick	Professor, Columbia University
	Ken Watanabe	Actor
2009	Charles O. Holliday, Jr.	Chairman of the Board, DuPont
	Hideo Nomo	Former Major League Baseball Player, Coach of Orix Blue Wave
2008	John D. Rockefeller IV	U.S. Senator
	Yuzaburo Mogi	Chairman & CEO, Kikkoman Corporation
2007	Nancy Kassebaum Baker	Former U.S. Senator
	Yotaro Kobayashi	Chief Corporate Advisor, Fuji-Xerox Co., Ltd.
2006	Bobby Valentine	Former NY Mets Manager, Manager of Chiba Lotte Marines
	Soichi Noguchi	Astronaut
2005	Norman Y. Mineta	US Secretary of Transportation
2004	Yoshio Taniguchi	Architect of the New Museum of Modern Art
2004	Yasuhiro Nakasone	Japanos Former Prime Minister
2002	John C. Whitehead	Chairman, Lower Manhattan Development Corporation
2003	Henry A. Kissinger	Former Secretary of State and Nobel Prize Laureat
2002	John F. Smith, Jr.	Chairman, General Motors Corporation
2001	Toshiko Akiyoshi Walter F. Mondale	Pianist, Composer, Arranger and Bandleader Partner, Dorsey & Whitney LLP (Former Vice President)
2001	Seiji Ozawa	Music Director of the Boston Symphony Orchestra
2000	Joseph S. Nye, Jr.	Dean of Harvardøs John F. Kennedy School of Government and
2000	Joseph S. Tvye, Jr.	Former Assistant Secretary of Defense for International Affairs
	KONISHIKI	Former Champion Sumo Wrestler
1999	Akio Morita	Founder, Sony Corporation
1///	Paul A. Volcker	Former Chairman of the U.S. Federal Reserve System
1998	Katharine Graham	Former Publisher, <i>The Washington Post</i>
1997	William J. Perry	Former US Secretary of Defense
	J	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

JCCI Annual Dinner (Past Key Persons) **Eagle on the World Award Recipients**

1996	Chiaki Mukai	Astronaut, National Space Development Agency of Japan
	Paul Samuelson	Institute Professor Emeritus, Massachusetts Institute of Technology
1995	Sadako Ogata	United Nations High Commission for Refugees, United Nations
	Thomas S. Foley	Former Speaker of the US House & Member of US Congress
1994	J. William Fulbright	Former US Senator
	Yusashi Akashi	United Nationsø Special Representative for the former
		Yugoslavia
1993	David Rockefeller	Chairman, Rockefeller Group, Inc.
1992	Dr. Donald Keene	University Professor Emeritus & Shincho Professor of Japanese
		Literature Emeritus, Columbia University
1991	Cyrus R. Vance	Senior Partner, Simpson Thacher & Bartlett, and Former US
		Secretary of State
1990	Arnold Palmer	Legendary Golf Great, Humanitarian & Philanthropist
1989	George P. Shultz	Former US Secretary of State
1988	Mike Mansfield	Former US Ambassador to Japan
1987	Dr. W. Edwards Deming	Academic, Writer, Economist and Business Management Philospher
1986	Edwin O. Reischauer	Former US Ambassador to Japan
1985	Robert S. Ingersoll	Former US Ambassador to Japan